# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5515183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEO-HYEOK LIM	03/22/2019
SEUNG-HUN LEE	03/22/2019
JI-YONG PARK	03/22/2019
HAN-NA LEE	03/22/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LG HAUSYS, LTD.
Street Address:	ONE IFC BUILDING, 10 GUKJEGEUMYUNG-RO,
Internal Address:	YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07326

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16348629

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036841111

**Email:** docketing@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP **Address Line 1:** 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5230-0866
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019
	•

**Total Attachments: 3** 

PATENT REEL: 049129 FRAME: 0948 source=F-Assignment#page1.tif source=F-Assignment#page2.tif source=F-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049129 FRAME: 0949

Client Ref. No.: LHP150224US

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other	good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency	of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.		

1)	LIM, Geo-Hyeok	2)	LEE, Seung-Hun
3)	PARK, Ji-Yong	4)	LEE, Han-Na
		П	y hay if continued on page

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LG HAUSYS, LTD. having a place of business at <u>One IFC Building</u>. 10 <u>Guklegeumyung-ro</u>, <u>Yeongdeungpo-gu</u>, <u>Seoul 07326</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

# $\frac{\text{DECORATION SHEET HAVING MICROPATTERN, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING}}{\underline{\text{SAME}}}$

(a)	for which an application for United States Le	tters Patent was filed on	, and identified by
	United States Patent Application No.	or	
(b)	for which an application for United States Le	tters Patent was executed on	
all Unit continu Propert	undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the States Letters Patent which may be granted autions-in-part thereof, and the right to all be by to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as Atthat the attorneys of record in said application s	d therefore and any and all extensions, or mefits under the International Conventi SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and le	divisions, reissues, continuations, or ion for the Protection of Industrial gal representatives; the undersigned
ASSIG applica ASSIG	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to training for and obtaining original, divisional, reiss NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representions for patent based thereon, growing out on NEE, its successors, assigns and legal represention hereby transferred.	aued or extended Letters Patent of the Un statives, and without further remuneration of or related to the said invention; and	nited States, upon request of the said on, in and to any improvements, and to execute any papers by the said
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signature:		
2.0			
11	( fm)	March 22, 2019	
Name	e: LIM, Geo-Hyeok	Date	
2)	可忘出	Name 1 22 2010	
,	e: LEE, Seung-Hun	<u>March 22, 2019</u> Date	
Name	e: EEE, Seung-nun	Date	
a)		Manual 22, 2010	
3)	e: PARK, Ji-Yong	March 22, 2019	
ivame	c: rakn, jr-tong	Date	
4)		March 22, 2019	

Date

Name: LEE, Han-Na

Client Ref. No.: LHP150224US

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the pren	ilses and othe	r good and	valuable	consideration	in hand	paid,	the receipt	and s	ufficiency	of
which is hereby acknowledged, the u						-			•	

1)	LIM, Geo-Hyeok	2)	LEE, Seung-Hun
3)	PARK, Ji-Yong	4)	LEE, Han-Na
			x box if continued on page

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LG HAUSYS, LTD. having a place of business at <u>One IFC Building</u>, <u>10 Gukiegeumyung-ro</u>, <u>Yeongdeungpo-gu</u>, <u>Seoul 07326</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

# DECORATION SHEET HAVING MICROPATTERN, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME

(a)	for which an application for United States I United States Patent Application No.	etters Patent was filed on; or	, and identified by
(b)	for which an application for United States L	etters Patent was executed on	,
all Un contin Proper	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests ited States Letters Patent which may be grant uations-in-part thereof, and the right to all bry to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as A that the attorneys of record in said application	ed therefore and any and all extensions, divi benefits under the International Convention ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal	isions, reissues, continuations, or for the Protection of Industrial representatives; the undersigned
ASSIC applica ASSIC	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to atton for and obtaining original, divisional, relation for and obtaining original, divisional, relations for battent based thereon, growing out INEE, its successors, assigns and legal representations hereby transferred.	entatives, and without further remuneration, in	d States, upon request of the said in and to any improvements, and execute any papers by the said
SIGNI	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:		
1) Nam	ıc: LIM, Geo-Hyeok	<u>March 22, 2019</u> Date	
2) Nam	e: LEE, Seung-Hun	March 22, 2019  Date	
	ne: PARK, Ji-Yong	<u>March 22, 2019</u> Date	
4)		March 22, 2019	

Date

LG Hausys **PAITENIT** 

Name: LEE, Han-Na

Client Ref. No.: LHP150224US

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and o	her good and v	aluable consideration	in hand paid	, the receipt and	d sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned					

1)	LIM, Geo-Hyeok	2)	LEE, Seung-Hun
3)	PARK, Ii-Yong	4)	LEE, Han-Na
			x box if continued on page 2

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto LG HAUSYS, LTD. having a place of business at One IFC Building, 10 Gukjegeumyung-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 07326, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled:

# DECORATION SHEET HAVING MICROPATTERN, AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME

(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Pater United States Patent Application No.	nt was filed on; or	, and identified by		
(p).	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on				
ali Uni continu Proper	e undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United fied States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor nations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits un- ty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE that the attorneys of record in said application shall herea	e and any and all extension der the International Conve Lits successors, assigns and	s, divisions, reissues, continuations, or ention for the Protection of Industrial legal representatives; the undersigned		
ASSIC applies ASSIC	AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or exiNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relatives, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, dention hereby transferred.	itended Letters Patent of the ind without further remunera ted to the said invention; a	United States, upon request of the said tion, in and to any improvements, and nd to execute any papers by the said		
SIGNI	ED on the date indicated aside my signature:				
1) Nam	e: UM, Geo-Hyeok	<u>March 22, 2019</u> Date	<u> </u>		
2) Nam	e: LEE, Seung-Hun	March 22, 2019 Date	9		
3) Nam	ic: PARK, Ji-Yong	<u>March 22, 201</u> Date	9		
4) Nam	e: LEE, Han-Na	<u>March 22, 201</u> Date	)		